

(2. 3. 4862).

THE ONTARIO RAILWAY AND MUNICIPAL BOARD

Puesday, the Second Day of July, A.D. 1918.
BEFORE:
D. M. MoIntyre, Eug., X.O
Chaisman, and
A. B. Lugram, Eug.,
Vice-Chairman.

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicant, and upon reading certifica copy of By-law No. 204 of The Municipal Corporation of the Township of Vestmenth.

THE BCAND ORDERS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 67 of "The Ontario Telophono Act, 1918", and subject to the conditions herein provided, that the said By-law No. 204 of the Runicipal Corporation of the Township of Westmeath, in the County of Renfrew, granting to the Applicant the right to use certain of the Highways in the aforesaid Municipality for the erection of poles and wires for the purpose of the business of the said Applicant, be and the same is hereby approved.

AND THE BOARD MURTHER ORDERS that the Applicant shall not creat poles upon or elong or adjacent to and parallel with any portion of any highway upon or along which the pole leads of another company are already created, unless by consent of the board.

AND THE BOARD MARES HC ORDER for costs, save and except that the Applicant shall pay (2.50 for the Law Stampe required for this Arder. A

Chairmen.

tommencing at the concession line between the fourth and Fifth concessions Eastof the Angelerat Kake, thence Westerly along the Atawa and Penbroke Road to the concession line between the firstand second concessions E.M.Z. Thence Southerly along said concession line to Lot 10", technencing at Lot 4 on the concession line between concessions 2and 36. M.L. to lot 18 Thence easterly across concession 3 between Lot 18 and Range north Front a across concession 3 fetween loto 576. Onthe concession line between Concessions 3 and 4 posite lots part-8 and part 10 to the attawa and Perubroke Road

## Form of By-Law granting to a Telephone Company the right to use the highways in a Township, under Sec. 8 (1) of "The Ontario Telephone Act," as approved by the Ontario Railway and Municipal Board.

By-law Nor.... of the Municipal Corporation of the Township of *WLOMMEDI* to authorize The *WLOMMEDI*. Telephone Company, Limited, to erect and maintain poles, wires or cables upon the highways in the said township.

WHEREAS, The Marking Mark M. Telephone Company, Limited, has requested the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Marking to permit it to erect telephone lines and poles on certain highways in the said Township of Marking ..., and it is deemed expedient to grant the request of the said Company subject to the approval of The Ontario Railway and Municipal Board first being had thereto.

1. That The Mental Market Market Company, Limited, be and is hereby authorized and empowered to construct telephone lines and to erect the necessary poles and wires for the same and to maintain and keep up the same upon the highways of the said Township of Mental Market Company, (\*certain) of the said highways of the said Township of Mental Market Market for placing in, upon, over or under the same, the poles, cables, ducts and wires necessary for the purpose of its business (\*viz:)

2. That the construction of the said telephone lines, and the erection of the said poles and wires shall be carried out in accordance with the specifications prescribed by The Ontario Railway and Municipal Board and under the supervision of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of A. W. W. W. or its Commissioner appointed for that purpose, and a plan showing the location of the said line or lines shall be filed in the office of the Municipal Clerk of the said township before the said lines shall be constructed.

3. That the said telephone lines, poles, wires or cables shall be erected so as not to interfere with the lines, poles and works of any other telephone or telegraph company at present constructed upon any such highway.

4. That the said telephone lines, poles, wires or cables shall be so constructed, erected and maintained as shall not interfere with the public right of travelling on or using highways, roads, streets, bridges, waters or water courses.

5. That the said The West West Telephone Company, Limited, shall indemnify the Corporation of the Township of West West against any actions or claims for damages which may be brought against the said Corporation for or by reason of the construction, operation and maintenance of the said works.

6. This By-law is subject to the approval of The Ontario Railway and Municipal Board first being had and obtained thereto.

Done and finally passed under the seal of the Corporation of the Township of.

James R. Davia

**Alerk** 

\* Where it is intended to limit the right to certain highways the word "certain" should be substituted for the word "any" in clause 1, and the word "viz:" added at the end thereof, after which the highways covered by the By-law should be specifically stated.

Rylaw no 204-1918 no/ Lelephone les

•

,

-



.